## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Sty	lesr	ieet	ver	sion	I V	1.1	

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
			10/27/2008	
Sheng-Te Yang			10/14/2008	
Hung-Chieh Hou         10/22/2008				
Chung-Ming Tsai         10/22/2008				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	TSRC CORPORA	ATION	]	
Street Address:	18F, 95 Dunhua S Rd, Sec 2,			
City:	Taipei			
State/Country:				
lotato, o o anta y .	106			
Postal Code:				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1	Number		
Postal Code:	RS Total: 1	Number 368824		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number:	RS Total: 1	368824		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	RS Total: 1 Type 123 E DATA (602)382-60 be sent via US Maii	068824 70 I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	RS Total: 1 ype 123 E DATA (602)382-60 be sent via US Mail 6023826000	368824 170 If when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 ype 123 E DATA (602)382-60 be sent via US Mail 6023826000 cpillote@swl	368824 970 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ) law.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	RS Total: 1 Type 123 E DATA (602)382-60 be sent via US Mail 6023826000 cpillote@swl e: SNELL & Wl	368824 170 If when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	RS Total: 1 Type 123 E DATA (602)382-60 be sent via US Mail 6023826000 cpillote@swl e: SNELL & Wl	368824 770 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ) law.com ILMER L.L.P. (Main) NA CENTER, 400 E VAN BUREN ST		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 Type 123 E DATA (602)382-60 be sent via US Mail 6023826000 cpillote@swl s: SNELL & Wl ONE ARIZO Cynthia L. P	368824 770 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ) law.com ILMER L.L.P. (Main) NA CENTER, 400 E VAN BUREN ST		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 Type 123 E DATA (602)382-60 be sent via US Mail 6023826000 cpillote@swl SNELL & Wl ONE ARIZO Cynthia L. P Phoenix, AR	368824 170 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> ) law.com ILMER L.L.P. (Main) NA CENTER, 400 E VAN BUREN ST illote		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING HYDROGENATED BLOCK COPOLYMER

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States [is being filed concurrently herewith] [was filed as U.S. Serial No. 12368824 on Feb 10, 2009 ];

AND WHEREAS, <u>TSRC CORPORATION</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a <u>Taiwan</u> corporation having its principal place of business at <u>18F, 95 Dunhua S Rd., Sec. 2, Taipei, 106,</u> <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u> is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

INVENTOR'S NAMEADDRESSSIGNATUREKAO,HUAN-CHUN20F.-2, No.6, Minxiang St.,<br/>Sanmin District, Kaohsiung<br/>City 807, Taiwan (R.O.C.)Image: City 307, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

Date: 0.T. 27.

4TSRC/08001US

## PATENT REEL: 022238 FRAME: 0740

1

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE
YANG, SHENG-TE	No.18, Alley 75, Lane 2, Sec. 1, Zhonghua Rd., East District, Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.)	Yong, Sheng-te

Date: 10,14,2008

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE
HOU, HUNG-CHIEH	No.115, Lane 744, Guangdong Rd., Pingtung City, Pingtung County 900, Taiwan (R.O.C.)	Hou. Hung-Chieh

Date: 10. 22. 2008

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE
TSAI, CHUNG-MING	No.26, Lane 290, Sec. 1, Qingliang Rd., I-Liao Village, Neipu Shiang, Pingtung County 912, Taiwan (R.O.C.)	Tsai. Chug-Miny

Date: 40 - 23 . 7008

4TSRC/08001US

2

**RECORDED: 02/10/2009**